# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERWIN KUIPERS	03/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONOVA AG
Street Address:	LAUBISRÜTISTRASSE 28
City:	STÄFA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8712

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16370667	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVE

Address Line 2: STE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONV168616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISABELL ROCHA
SIGNATURE:	/Isabell Rocha/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=68616-XAssignment#page1.tif source=68616-XAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048964 FRAME: 0001 505439557

Attorney Docket No. SONV168616

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

AND, WHEREAS, Sonova AG, a Swiss corporation having a principal place of business at Laubistrüstrasse 28, 8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

[Signature Page to Follow]

HOHV-88636120

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048964 FRAME: 0002

Executed at	Stala	(city),	Surtedand	(state),
this 28th day of	Naul	2019.		
		·s.	Alianes .	
		Erw	in Kuipers	
STATE OF	3		V.	
317(12.01	) ss	ì.·		
COUNTY OF	)			
annual batara me	and said person	acknowledge	ce that Erwin Kuipers is I that he signed this he uses and purposes n	mentance and
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature	ne	
		Notary Pub	lie	
		My appoin	ment expires	***************************************
			× .	
Signed and hereby a	accepted on behalf	of Assignee:		
		Sonova AC	1 3	
Date: 3/28/20	19	Hapa	2 Double	
		Signature <sup>/</sup> Printed Na	me: <u>Gregory Rose</u>	unthal
		Title:	me: <u>Gregory Risk</u> Went Counse	
JAM:IR				
SOMV-68616120		Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 048964 FRAME: 0003